



The Midnight Snack Biscuits

Ingredients:

WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar & cane molasses, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt, natural flavouring), plain chocolate chips & chunks (11%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; natural flavouring), condensed MILK (milk; sugar), EGGS, partially inverted sugar syrup, cocoa powder (3%) (acidity regulator: potassium carbonate); milk chocolate chunks (2%) (sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate. Plain chocolate chips & chunks contain: cocoa solids 39% minimum. Milk chocolate chips contains: cocoa solids 30% minimum, milk solids 23% minimum.

Allergy advice: For allergens see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

Packed in a factory that handle Nuts & Peanuts